## RESOLUTION NO. 2010-148 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH ADDITIONAL STAFFING FOR THE PARK AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department has purchased the Sandtrap Grill assets to include but not limited to equipment, pots and pans, glassware, and silverware; and

WHEREAS, the staffing level at the Parks and Recreation Division will need to increase with the opening of the new facility; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks and Recreation has requested additional permanent staffing based on its operating experience; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rapid City deems it in the best interests of the City to authorize additional staffing at Parks and Recreation to provide the level of service associated with the facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rapid City Common Council that the FTE authorization for the Parks and Recreation Department is hereby increased from 46 FTEs to 47.25 FTEs.

Dated this	day of	, 2010	
		CITY OF RAPID CITY	
		MAYOR	
ATTEST:			
Finance Officer			
(SEAL)			

10/07/10 tk